Evaluation Board User Guide
MAXM20343EVKIT#,
MAXM20344EVKIT#
Evaluates: MAXM20343 and MAXM20344 Modules in 3.3V and 5V Output-Voltage
Application
319-101066; Rev. 0; 7/24 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK  TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 4  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description

MAXM20344EVKIT#
analog.com  Rev. 0 7 of 13
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAXM20343EVKIT# Evaluation Board
MAXM20344EVKIT# Evaluation Board
#Denotes RoHS-compliance.
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Murata Americas www.murata.com
Panasonic www.panasonic.com
Evaluation Board User Guide MAXM20343EVKIT#,
MAXM20344EVKIT#
analog.com  Rev. 0 8 of 13
MAXM20342/MAXM20344 Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
MAXM20343 Evaluation Board
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER, PART NUMBER
1 4
C101, C107,
C111, C114
Ceramic Capacitor, 0.1µF, 10%,16V, X7R, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88
2 1 C104 Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitor, 10µF, 20%, 35V PANASONIC, EEH-ZC1V100
3 1 C106 Ceramic Capacitor, 10µF, 10%, 6.3V, X7R, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR70J106K
4 2 C108, C110 Ceramic Capacitor, 220pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71H221KA01
5 1 C109 Ceramic Capacitor, 2.2µF, 10%, 10V, X7R, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A225KE15
6 1 C112 Ceramic Capacitor, 22µF, 20%, 6.3V, X7R, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BZ70J226ME44
7 1 R101 R       ,    kΩ,  %,  4    N/A
8 2 R102, R103 R       ,    kΩ,  %,  4    N/A
9 1 U101 MAXM20343AMP+ ADI, MAXM20343AMP+
10 1 C102 OPTIONAL: Ceramic Capacitor, 0.47µF, 10%, 10V, X7R, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A474KA61
11 1 C105 OPTIONAL: Ceramic Capacitor, 10µF, 10%, 6.3V, X7R, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR70J106K
12 1 C113 OPTIONAL: Ceramic Capacitor, 220pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71H221KA01
13 1 L101 OPTIONAL: Inductor, 1.5µH, 20%, 2.1A, 0806 MURATA, DFE201610E-1R5M=P2
14 1 C103 OPTIONAL: Package Outline 0805 N/A
MAXM20344 Evaluation Board
ITEM QTY REFERANCE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER, PART NUMBER
1 4
C201, C207,
C211, C214
Ceramic Capacitor, 0.1µF, 10%, 16V, X7R, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88
2 1 C204 Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitor, 10µF, 20%, 35V PANASONIC, EEH-ZC1V100
3 1 C206 Ceramic Capacitor, 10µF, 10%, 6.3V, X7R, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR70J106K
4 2 C208, C210 Ceramic Capacitor, 220pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71H221KA01
5 1 C209 Ceramic Capacitor, 2.2µF, 10%, 10V, X7R, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A225KE15
6 1 C212 Ceramic Capacitor, 22µF, 20%, 6.3V, X7R, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BZ70J226ME44
7 2 R202, R203 R       ,    kΩ,  %,  4    N/A
8 1 R201 R       ,     kΩ,  %,  4    N/A
9 1 U201 MAXM20344AMP+ ADI, MAXM20344AMP+
10 1 C202 OPTIONAL: Ceramic Capacitor, 0.47µF, 10%, 10V, X7R, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A474KA61
11 1 C205 OPTIONAL: Ceramic Capacitor, 10µF, 10%, 6.3V, X7R, 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR70J106K
12 1 C213 OPTIONAL: Ceramic Capacitor, 220pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71H221KA01
13 1 L201 OPTIONAL: Inductor, 1.5µH, 20%, 2.1A, 0806 MURATA, DFE201610E-1R5M=P2